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#6
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#8
#9
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#11
#12
#13
#14
#15

#6
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#18

#19
#20

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Model Traffic Ordinance

(12-19-61) Repealed by #30

Public Service Ordinance
(Amended by Ord. #78)

Establishing Fiscal Year

City Planning Commission
(See Ord. No. 86)

Library Commission

Uniform Building Code
(Amended by Ord. No. 45)

National Electrical Code
(Amended by Ord. No. 65)

Technica] Plumbing Code
Adopt1ng Budget for 1962
Levying Taxes for 1961 (8.98)
Annual Appropriation

Route Vehicles Tax

Court Procedure

Streets and Sidewalks
Nuisances and Offenses

Social Security

Dog Control
(Amended by Ord. No. 81)

Trash Hauling
(Amanded by Ord. No. 85)

Purchase Waterworks System

Purchase Sanitary Sewerage System

Effect. Date Pages
3
1- 9-62 9
12-19-61 (A
12-19-61 4
12-19.61 3
12-19-61 7
12-19-61 5
12-19-61 i
Deleted -
Deleted -
Deleted -
3- 5-63 g ¢
4o 3-62 12
4- 3-62 )
5-25-63 22 :
5= 1-62 2
5- 1-62 5
7-31-62 i
5- 5-62 5
5 5-62 V5
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#21
#22
#23
#24
#25

#26
#27
#28
#29

#30

#31

#32
#33

#34

#38
#39

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Weed Control
(Amended by Ord. No. 66)

Adopting budget for 1963
Levying Taxes for 1962 (6.36)
Interim Zoning
(Amended by No. 54 & 64)
(Repealed by No. 86)
Cat Control
Annual Appropriation
Civil Defense

Salary Schedule
(Amended by Ord. No. 89)

Model Traffic Code
(Repealed by Ord. No. 68)

Authorizing purchase & acquis.
of sanitary sewerage system

! " of water system

Authorizing additional expend.;
supplemental approp. of moneys

Adopting suppl. budget for city
from May, 1963 to Dec., 1963,
estimating revenues & expend.
for Water & San. funds
Solicitor's License

Accepting best bid - sewer bonds

City Administrator
(Amended by Resolution No.18-68)

Adopting budget for 1964
Levying Taxes for 1964 (10.164)

Deleted

8-21-62
Deleted
Deleted

1-13-63
11-20-62
Deleted
12-18-62

2-19-63

4-14-63

4- 9-63
5-21-63

Deleted

Deleted
7-13-63
6- 4-63

7-31-63
Deleted
Deleted
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#46

#47

#48
#49
#50
#51
#52
#53
#54

Moo

#56

#57

Page #3

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Tobacco Tax-2¢-Effec. 1-1-64
Administrative Organization
Annual Appropriation - City
Annual Appropriation - Water

Dedicating State Highway #1
(Amended by Ord. No. 55)

Amending Ordinance No. 6
relating to Fire Zones

Repeal of Occupational Tax on
Business of Selling Tobacco

Repeal of Sec. 39, Ord. No. 15 -

Pornographic Literature
Adopting Budget for 1965
Levying Taxes for 1964 (10.243)
Mobile Home Court Ordinance
Annual Appropriation - 1965
Bond Ordinance, Water Acquis.
Truck Parking Ordinance

Sign Ordinance _
(Repealing Ordinance No. 25)

Amending portions of Ord. #44
relating to speed Timits on

State Highway No. 1 (U.S. 287)
Amending Ord. No. 51 to appro-

priate additional funds for
capital improvement-Water Fund

State Highways within the
City of Broomfield

Effect. Date Pages
12-14-63 5
12-17-63 4
Deleted -
Deleted -

2-18-64 4
2- 1-64 1
7- 1-64 ]
7-25-64 1
Deleted -
Deleted -
12-22-64 3
Deleted -
12-26-64 10
1- 2-65 1
1- 2-65 7,
1-16-65 2
Deleted -
6- 1-65 2




Page #4
BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Effect. Date Pages

#58 Annexing area to City of

Broomfield (Lochwood &

Lutheran Church of Hope) 7-17-65 2
#59 Adopting Budget for 1966 Deleted -
#60 Levying Taxes for 1965 (10.769) Deleted -
#61 Annual Appropriation - 1966 Deleted ‘ -
#62 Subdivision Regulation 1-30-66 10

#63 Annexing Broomfield Methodist
Church 2-27-66 1

#64 Amending Ordinance No. 25 re-
garding Planned Unit Development
Zoning District - Resident &
Business 3-17-66 3

#65 Amending Ordinance No. 7 -
National Electrical Code 5-14-66 1

#66 Amending Ordinance No. 22 -
Weed Control 4-30-66 1

#67 Annexing Miramonte Country Club
and a portion of the Miramonte

subdivision 7-16-66 2
#68 Model Traffic Code 7-19-66 3
#69 Adopting Budget for 1967 Deleted -

#70 Levying Taxes for 1966 (12.665) Deleted -

#71 Annexing portion of Atlas
Industrial Park 11-12-66 2

#72 Annual Appropriation for 1967 Deleted -

#73 Ord. amending Ord. No. 61 -
Appropriate additional funds for
Water Fund for 1966 1-15-67 1

#74 Ord. vacating a portion of Garnet
Street and certain easements in
Broomfield Hts. Filing #2 1-15-67 1



#75
#76

#77

#18
#79
#80
#81
#82

#83
#84

#85

#86
#87
#88
#89

20

#91

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Providing for the submission of a
proposal for a charter
convention, Home Ruie

Amending Ord. #72 to appropriate
additional funds for the Water
Fund

Providing for a Business and
Occupation Tax on Utilities

Adopting the budget for fiscal
year beginning Jan. 1, 1968
(12.60)

Levying taxes for the year 1967
Amending portion of Ord. No. 17
providing for redemption fees for
impounded dogs

Annual appropriation ordinance -
1968

Air Poliution Control

Authorizing fissuance of Sewer
Revenue bonds

Revision of Ordinance No. 18,
Trash Hauling

New Zoning Ordinance

Adopting the budget for fiscal
year beginning Jdan. 1, 1969
Levying taxes for the year 1968
(13.0)

Salary Schedule

Annual appropriation ordinance,
1969

Annexing .902 acres in Jefferson
County-American Tel. & Tel. Co.

Page #5 ;g

Effect. Date Pages L
5-27-67 2
Deleted 1
9-30-67 3
Deleted 1
Deleted 1
11-12-67 1
Deleted 1
3-15-68 1
4-14-68 16
5-11-68 3
3-13-69
1-26-69 2
1-26-69 1
1-26-69 2
2-16-69 2
2-27-69 ]




#92

#93

#94

#95

#96

#97

#98

#99

#100

#101

#102

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Annexing Lots 1 and 2, Olson
Subdivision, Jefferson County

Annexing Molholm Properties,
Boulder County

Vacating a part of West 1st Ave.,
Opal Street and W. 4th Ave.

Zoning of A. T. & T., Breckon
and Mountain Empire Dairymen's

Adopting budget for fiscal year
beginning on 1/70 and ending on
12/31/70

Levying taxes for the year 1969

Annual appropriation
ordinance

Increasing tax on cigarettes
from 2¢ to 5¢

Amending Ordinance No. 89 to
repeal monthly salary schedule
for all elective and appointive
officers and employees

Vacating a portion of the utility
easement in Lot 3, Block 11,
Miramonte Subdivision

Annexing to City on petition of
B. F. Swan and Turnpike Const.
Jefferson County - 152.72 acres

éage #6

Effec. Date Pages
4-17-69 2
8-17-69 2

11-5-69 2
11-16-69 4
11-16-69 2
11-16-69 1
12-13-69 2
1-24-70 1
2-1-70 2
3-12-70 1
8-30-70 2



Page #7

103 Issuing General Obligation Water
Bonds for $600,000 5-13-70 7

104 Adopting Electrical Code of the
National Fire Protection
Association, 1968 Edition 7-11-70 14

105 Adopting Uniform Plumbing Code
of the.Western Plumbing Officials, ;
1967 Edition 7-11-70 9

106 Adopting Uniform Building Code,
1967 Edition (Repealed by Ord.
139) : 7-11-70 9

107  Amending Ordinance No. 86
relating to home occupations and
building heights - Repealed by :
Ord. 149 7-25-70 1

108 Annexing Robert Law property,
Boulder County - parcel A 7-25-70 2

109  Zoning of B. F. Swan & Turnpike
Construction property - 135 A. 8-30-70 2

110  Zoning of B. F. Swan & Turnpike
Construction property - 17 A 8-30-70 2

111 Regulating of ambulances in the
City of Broomfield 9-13-70 16

112  Adopting the budget for the City
beginning 1/1/71 and ending

12/31/71 11-15-70 2
113 ~Levying taxes for the year 1970  10-31-70 1
114  Zoning of Robert Law property 11-15-70 2

5 Annﬁa] Appropriation Ordinance,
1971 . 11-29-70 -2

116  Annexing Medema Bldg. Corp. in
Miramonte Subdivision 12-26-70" 2



#117
#118

#119

#120

#121

#122

#123

#124

#125

#126

#127
#128

#129

Annexing 900 acres

Model Traffic Code, 1970
Edition (Repealing Ord. 68)

Issuing General Obligation
Water Bonds for $600,000

Annexation - Barnes-Pierce
Property

Revocable Permit for Cable T.V.

Amending Ordinance #86 providing
for time Timitations on rezonings
and amending zoning district map

Zoning of newly annexed land -
Medema - Miramonte

Zoning of newly annexed land
(Oak Hi11 Subdivision)

Granting to Mountain States
Video permit for Cable T.V.

Issuance of G.0. Sewer Bonds in
amount of $105,000

Zoning of Newly Annexed land,
Pierce - Barnes

Zoning of Newly Annexed land to
the East of Broomfield

2-17-71

4-14-71

4-14-71

5-15-71

5-15-71

6-27-71

6-27-71

6-27-71

6-27-71

6-27-71

8-1-71

8-29-71

Page #8
4

22



Page #9
BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Effec. Date Pages

#130 0 eeaeees
#131  Annexing Broomfield Country Club 1-30-72 3
Development Corporation and

Carbon Road Land Syndicate
(Boulder County - Sec. 24 & 25)

#132  Zoning newly annexed land-above 2-13-72 3

#133  Enacting 1% Sales Tax and 10-16-71 5
calling for Election

#134  Vacating portion of an existing 10-30-71 1
easement in Miramonte Sub.

#135  Adopting budget for 1972 10-30-71 2
#136  Levying taxes for 1971 (14.90) 10-30-71 2
#137  Annual Apporpriation Ordinance 11-28-71 2

#138  Annexing Westlear - Sec. 29, 12-13-71 2
Adams County, (72.8 acres)

#139  Adopting by reference "Uniform 7-15-72 10
Bldg Code 1970 Ed." & "1-2
Family Dwelling Code 1971 Ed."

#140  Annexing Westlear - Sec. 29, 2-13-72 3
Adams County, (453 acres)

#141  Zoning of Westlear - Sec. 29 2-13-72 6
Adams County

2 . —

#143  Sale & Use of Fireworks, 7-1-72 1
Amending Ord, 15,

#144  Issuing General Obligation 6-20-72 9
Bonds - $622,000 - Parks

#145  Provide for Fees & Sales 8-4-72 1

Tax Licenses - Amend. Ord. 133



#146
#147
#148
#149

#150

#151

#152
#153
#154
#155

#156
#157

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Adopting budget for 1973
Levying taxes for 1972 (14.82)
Annual Apporpriation Ordinance
Zoning Ordinance = Replacing
Ordinance 86 = Amend

Ordinance 107-122

Adopting National Electrical
Code = 1971 Ordinance

Issuing General Obligation
Bonds = $1,900,000 = Extend
Water System

Establishing Police Pension
Fund

Annexing Northmoor & Country
Club Estates

Monthly Salary Schedule
(Repealing Ord, 100)

Annexing Robert Law Property,
Parcel "B"

Annexing Westlear = 9,53 Acres

Zoning of Northmoor and
Country Club Estates

Page #10

Effec, Date Pages
10=27=72 2
10=27=72 2
10=27=72 3

5-21=73

- 1=15=73 6
12=29=72 4
1=11=73 8
12=27=72 2
3=26=73 2
4-26=73 2
4-26~73 2
5=9=73 3




#158
#159

#160

#161

#162

#163
#164
#165
#166

#167

#168

#169

#170

#171
#172

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Out

Annexina Lac Amora (Medema)
370 + A., Boulder County

Amending Ord. 105, Changing
Plumbing Permit Fees

Annexing Russell-Haigh
3 A +, Boulder County

Subdivision Regulations
(Repealing Ord. 62)

Zoning Lac Amora (Medema)
Zoning Robert Law 3 + A.
Zoning Russell-Haigh 3 + A.

Annexing Lot 25, Olson
Subdivision, Jefferson Co.

Zoning Lot 25, Olson Sub-
division, Jefferson County

Amending Cigarette Tax
Ordinance (Repealing Ords.
40 and 99)

Zoning Westlear 9.53 A +,
Adams County

Annexing Robert Law
2651 Industrial Lane
3 A+, Boulder County

Page #11

Effec. Date Pages

7-11-73

6-30-73

6-14-73
7-13-73

7-13-73
7-13-73
7-27-73
8-11-73

8-11-73

8-11-73

8-23-73

8-23-73



#173

#174

#175

#176

#177

#178

#179

#180

#181

#182

#183

#184

#185

#186

Page #12

BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Amending Ord, 146, Apnual
Budget 1973

Amending Ord. 148, Annual
Approp. Ord. 1973

Creating Special Rev.
Sharing Trust Fund

Rezoning Silver Tract -
From R-1 to R-PUD

Rezoning Hansen Tract -
From R-1 to R-PUD

Rezoning Fiske Tragt =
From R-1 to R-PUD

Rezoning M.S.I, Tragt =
From R-1 to R~PUD

Rezoning M.S.I. Tract -
From R-T1 to R-PUD

Rezoning M.S.I. Tragt -
From R-5 to R-PUD

Rezoning Mobile Home
Communities Tract - From
R-5 to R-PUD

Rezoning Hensley Tract -
From R-5 to R-PUD

Rezoning Adams County Tract -

From R-1 to R~PUD

Rezoning K & K Investments

Tract - From R-3 to R-PUD

Effec. Date Pages

9-29-73 2
9-29-73 .8
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2
9-29-73 2



Page #13
BROOMFIELD CITY ORDINANCES

Effec. Date Pages

#187  Rezoning E.S.L. Corp, Tract

From R-1 to R-PUD 9-29-73 2
#188  Rezoning Brunner Tract -

From R-1 to R-PUD 9-29-73 2
#189  Rezoning Philip Develogment

Tract From R-3 to R-PU 9-29-73 5
#190 Rezoning City of Broomfield

Tract - From R-1 (PUD) to

R-PUD 9-29-73 4
#191  Rezoning Mountain Empire

Dairymen's Assoc. Tract -

From R-1 to R-PUD 9-29-73 4
#192  Rezoning M.E.D.A, Tract -

From I-1 to R-PUD 9-29-73 2
#193  Rezoning Greenway Park Tract

From R-5(PUD) to R-3(PUD) 9-29-73 3
#194  Rezoning Br. C.C.D, Corp.

From R-3(PUD) to R-PUD 12-28-73 7

#195 Rezoning Carbon Road Land
Syndicate From R-PUD to E-2 12-28-73 2

#196  Rezoning Westlear Co. From

R-5 to $-5(PUD) 12-28-73 2
#197  Zoning of Robert Law (2651

Industrial Lane) 10-12-73 1
#198 Adopting Home Rule Charter 11-10-73 2

#199  Adopting by Reference
"Model Traffic Code" 11-24-73 3

#200 Use Tax Ordinance 10-26-73 6



