		Effect. Date	Pages
#1	Model Traffic Ordinance (12-19-61)	Repealed by #30	3
#2	Public Service Ordinance (Amended by Ord. #78)	1- 9-62	9
#3	Establishing Fiscal Year	12-19-61	1
#4	City Planning Commission (See Ord. No. 86)	12-19-61	4
#5	Library Commission	12-19-61	3
#6	Uniform Building Code (Amended by Ord. No. 45)	12-19-61	7
#7	National Electrical Code (Amended by Ord. No. 65)	12-19-61	5
#8	Technical Plumbing Code	12-19-61	5
#9	Adopting Budget for 1962	Deleted	- ''
#10	Levying Taxes for 1961 (8.98)	Deleted	-
#11	Annual Appropriation	Deleted	•
#12	Route Vehicles Tax	3- 5-63	2
#13	Court Procedure	4- 3-62	12
#14	Streets and Sidewalks	4- 3-62	7
#15	Nuisances and Offenses	5-25-63	22 :
#16	Social Security	5- 1-62	2
#17	Dog Control (Amended by Ord. No. 81)	5- 1-62	5
#18	Trash Hauling (Amended by Ord. No. 85)	7-31-62	5
#19	Purchase Waterworks System	5- 5-62	5
#20	Purchase Sanitary Sewerage Syst	em 5- 5-62	. 5

	#21	Special Election - 7-24-62	Deleted	
	#22	Weed Control (Amended by Ord. No. 66)	8-21-62	3
	#23	Adopting budget for 1963	Deleted	cose
	#24	Levying Taxes for 1962 (6.36)	Deleted	-
	#25	Interim Zoning (Amended by No. 54 & 64) (Repealed by No. 86)	1-13-63	19
	#26	Cat Control	11-20-62	1
	#27	Annual Appropriation	Deleted	-
	#28	Civil Defense	12-18-62	2
	#29	Salary Schedule (Amended by Ord. No. 89)	2-19-63	2
	#30	Model Traffic Code (Repealed by Ord. No. 68)	4-14-63	3
	#31	Authorizing purchase & acquis. of sanitary sewerage system	4 9-63	33
	#32	" of water system	5-21-63	13
	#33	Authorizing additional expend.; supplemental approp. of moneys	Deleted	cus .
	#34	Adopting suppl. budget for city from May, 1963 to Dec., 1963, estimating revenues & expend.		
		for Water & San. funds	Deleted	-
	#35	Solicitor's License	7-13-63	6
	#36	Accepting best bid - sewer bonds	6- 4-63	5
1	#37	City Administrator (Amended by Resolution No.18-68)	7-31-63	2
	#38	Adopting budget for 1964	Deleted	-
	#39	Levying Taxes for 1964 (10.164)	Deleted	-

		Effect. Date	Pages
#40	Tobacco Tax-2¢-Effec. 1-1-64	12-14-63	5
#41	Administrative Organization	12-17-63	4
#42	Annual Appropriation - City	Deleted	
#43	Annual Appropriation - Water	Deleted	GASE
#44	Dedicating State Highway #1 (Amended by Ord. No. 55)	2-18-64	4
#45	Amending Ordinance No. 6 relating to Fire Zones	2- 1-64	٦
#46	Repeal of Occupational Tax on Business of Selling Tobacco	7- 1-64	1
#47	Repeal of Sec. 39, Ord. No. 15 - Pornographic Literature	7-25-64	1
#48	Adopting Budget for 1965	Deleted	-
#49	Levying Taxes for 1964 (10.243)	Deleted	-
#50	Mobile Home Court Ordinance	12-22-64	8
#51	Annual Appropriation - 1965	Deleted	-
#52	Bond Ordinance, Water Acquis.	12-26-64	10
#53	Truck Parking Ordinance	1- 2-65	1
#54	Sign Ordinance (Repealing Ordinance No. 25)	1- 2-65	7
#55	Amending portions of Ord. #44 relating to speed limits on State Highway No. 1 (U.S. 287)	1-16-65	2
#56	Amending Ord. No. 51 to appropriate additional funds for capital improvement-Water Fund	Deleted	
#57	State Highways within the City of Broomfield	6- 1-65	2

		Effect. Date	Pages
#58	Annexing area to City of Broomfield (Lochwood & Lutheran Church of Hope)	7-17-65	2
#59	Adopting Budget for 1966	Deleted	-
#60	Levying Taxes for 1965 (10.769)	Deleted	
#61	Annual Appropriation - 1966	Deleted	_
#62	Subdivision Regulation	1-30-66	10
#63	Annexing Broomfield Methodist Church	2-27-66	1
#64	Amending Ordinance No. 25 regarding Planned Unit Development Zoning District - Resident & Business	3-17-66	3
#65	Amending Ordinance No. 7 - National Electrical Code	5-14-66	1
#66	Amending Ordinance No. 22 - Weed Control	4-30-66	1
#67	Annexing Miramonte Country Club and a portion of the Miramonte subdivision	7-16-66	2
#68	Model Traffic Code	7-19-66	3
#69	Adopting Budget for 1967	Deleted	-
#70	Levying Taxes for 1966 (12.665)	Deleted	<u> </u>
#71	Annexing portion of Atlas Industrial Park	11-12-66	2
#72	Annual Appropriation for 1967	Deleted	-
#73	Ord. amending Ord. No. 61 - Appropriate additional funds for Water Fund for 1966	1-15-67	1
#74	Ord. vacating a portion of Garnet Street and certain easements in Broomfield Hts. Filing #2	1-15-67	1

age	#5

00	#75		Effect. Date	Pages
	#76	Providing for the submission of a proposal for a charter convention, Home Rule	5-27-67	2
	#77	Amending Ord. #72 to appropriate additional funds for the Water Fund	Deleted	1
	#78	Providing for a Business and Occupation Tax on Utilities	9-30-67	3
	#79 #80	Adopting the budget for fiscal year beginning Jan. 1, 1968 (12.60) Levying taxes for the year 1967	Deleted Deleted] 1
	#81	Amending portion of Ord. No. 17 providing for redemption fees for impounded dogs	11-12-67	1
	#82	Annual appropriation ordinance - 1968	Deleted	1
	#83	Air Pollution Control	3-15-68	1
	#84	Authorizing issuance of Sewer Revenue bonds >	4-14-68	16
	#85	Revision of Ordinance No. 18, Trash Hauling	5-11-68	3
	#86	New Zoning Ordinance	3-13-69	
	#87	Adopting the budget for fiscal year beginning Jan. 1, 1969 Levying taxes for the year 1968	1-26-69	2
	, 00	(13.0)	7-26-69	1
163	#89	Salary Schedule	1-26-69	2
5	30	Annual appropriation ordinance, 1969	2-16-69	2
	#91	Annexing 902 acres in Jefferson County-American Tel. & Tel. Co.	2-27-69	1

		Effec. Date	Pages
#92	Annexing Lots 1 and 2, Olson Subdivision, Jefferson County	4-17-69	2
#93	Annexing Molholm Properties, Boulder County	8-17-69	2
#94	Vacating a part of West 1st Ave., Opal Street and W. 4th Ave.	11-5-69	2
#95	Zoning of A. T. & T., Breckon and Mountain Empire Dairymen's	11-16-69	4
#96	Adopting budget for fiscal year beginning on 1/70 and ending on 12/31/70	11-16-69	2
#97	Levying taxes for the year 1969	11-16-69	1
#98	Annual appropriation ordinance	12-13-69	2
#99	Increasing tax on cigarettes from 2¢ to 5¢	1-24-70	1
#100	Amending Ordinance No. 89 to repeal monthly salary schedule for all elective and appointive officers and employees	2-1-70	2
#101	Vacating a portion of the utility easement in Lot 3, Block 11, Miramonte Subdivision	3-12-70	1
#102	Annexing to City on petition of B. F. Swan and Turnpike Const. Jefferson County - 152.72 acres	8-30-70	2

Page	#7

	103	Issuing General Obligation Water Bonds for \$600,000	5-13-70	7
	104	Adopting Electrical Code of the National Fire Protection Association, 1968 Edition	7-11-70	14
	105	Adopting Uniform Plumbing Code of the Western Plumbing Officials, 1967 Edition	7-11-70	9
	106	Adopting Uniform Building Code, 1967 Edition (Repealed by Ord. 139)	7-11-70	9
	107	Amending Ordinance No. 86 relating to home occupations and building heights - Repealed by Ord. 149	7-25-70). m]
	108	Annexing Robert Law property, Boulder County - parcel A	7-25-70	2
	109	Zoning of B. F. Swan & Turnpike Construction property - 135 A.	8-30-70	2
	110	Zoning of B. F. Swan & Turnpike Construction property - 17 A	8-30-70	2
	111	Regulating of ambulances in the City of Broomfield	9-13-70	16
	112	Adopting the budget for the City beginning 1/1/71 and ending 12/31/71	11-15-70	2
	113	Levying taxes for the year 1970	10-31-70	1
	114	Zoning of Robert Law property	11-15-70	2
C	115	Annual Appropriation Ordinance, 1971	11-29-70	2
	116	Annexing Medema Bldg. Corp. in Miramonte Subdivision	12-26-70	2

			Page #8
#117	Annexing 900 acres	2-17-71	4
#118	Model Traffic Code, 1970 Edition (Repealing Ord. 68)	4-14-71	7
#119	Issuing General Obligation Water Bonds for \$600,000	4-14-71	22
#120	Annexation - Barnes-Pierce Property	5-15-71	3
#121	Revocable Permit for Cable T.V.	5-15-71	2
#122	Amending Ordinance #86 providing for time limitations on rezonings and amending zoning district map	6-27-71	1
#123	Zoning of newly annexed land - Medema - Miramonte	6-27-71	1
#124	Zoning of newly annexed land (Oak Hill Subdivision)	6-27-71	2
#125	Granting to Mountain States Video permit for Cable T.V.	6-27-71	9
#126	Issuance of G.O. Sewer Bonds in amount of \$105,000	6-27-71	5
#127			
#128	Zoning of Newly Annexed land, Pierce - Barnes	8-1-71	2
#129	Zoning of Newly Annexed land to the East of Broomfield	8-29-71	5

		ec. Date	Pages
#130	10 mm		
#131	Annexing Broomfield Country Club Development Corporation and Carbon Road Land Syndicate (Boulder County - Sec. 24 & 25)	1-30-72	3
#132	Zoning newly annexed land-above	2-13-72	3
#133	Enacting 1% Sales Tax and calling for Election	10-16-71	5
#134	Vacating portion of an existing easement in Miramonte Sub.	10-30-71	1
#135	Adopting budget for 1972	10-30-71	2
#136	Levying taxes for 1971 (14.90)	10-30-71	2
#137	Annual Apporpriation Ordinance	11-28-71	2
#138	Annexing Westlear - Sec. 29, Adams County, (72.8 acres)	12-13-71	2
#139	Adopting by reference "Uniform Bldg Code 1970 Ed." & "1-2 Family Dwelling Code 1971 Ed."	7-15-72	10
#140	Annexing Westlear - Sec. 29, Adams County, (453 acres)	2-13-72	3
#141	Zoning of Westlear - Sec. 29 Adams County	2-13-72	6
#142			
#143	Sale & Use of Fireworks, Amending Ord, 15,	7-1-72	1
#144	Issuing General Obligation Bonds - \$622,000 - Parks	6-20-72	9
#145	Provide for Fees & Sales Tax Licenses - Amend. Ord. 133	8-4-72	1

		Effec. Date	Pages
#146	Adopting budget for 1973	10-27-72	2
#147	Levying taxes for 1972 (14.82)	10-27-72	2
#148	Annual Apporpriation Ordinance	10-27-72	3
#149	Zoning Ordinance - Replacing Ordinance 86 - Amend Ordinance 107-122	5-21-73	
#150	Adopting National Electrical Code - 1971 Ordinance	1=15=73	6
#151	Issuing General Obligation Bonds - \$1,900,000 - Extend Water System	12=29=72	4
#152	Establishing Police Pension Fund	1=11=73	8
#153	Annexing Northmoor & Country Club Estates	12∞27∞72	2
#154	Monthly Salary Schedule (Repealing Ord. 100)	3=26=73	2
#155	Annexing Robert Law Property, Parcel "B"	4=26=73	2
#156	Annexing Westlear - 9.53 Acres	4-26-73	2
#157	Zoning of Northmoor and Country Club Estates	5=9=73	3

		Effec. Date	Pages
#158	Out		
#159	Annexing Lac Amora (Medema) 370 ± A., Boulder County	7-11-73	2
#160	Amending Ord. 105, Changing Plumbing Permit Fees	6-30-73	2
#161	Annexing Russell-Haigh 3 A +, Boulder County	6-14-73	2
#162	Subdivision Regulations (Repealing Ord. 62)	7-13-73	31
#163	Zoning Lac Amora (Medema)	7-13-73	1
#164	Zoning Robert Law 3 ± A.	7-13-73	1
#165	Zoning Russell-Haigh 3 + A.	7-27-73	2
#166	Annexing Lot 25, Olson Subdivision, Jefferson Co.	8-11-73	1
#167	Zoning Lot 25, Olson Sub- division, Jefferson County	8-11-73	1
#168	Amending Cigarette Tax Ordinance (Repealing Ords. 40 and 99)	8-11-73	2
#169			
#170	Zoning Westlear 9.53 A \pm , Adams County	8-23-73	1
#171			
#172	Annexing Robert Law 2651 Industrial Lane 3 A +, Boulder County	8-23-73	1

		Effec. Date	Pages
#173			
#174	Amending Ord. 146, Annual Budget 1973	9-29-73	2
#175	Amending Ord. 148, Annual Approp. Ord. 1973	9-29-73	3
#176	Creating Special Rev. Sharing Trust Fund	9-29-73	2
#177	Rezoning Silver Tract - From R-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#178	Rezoning Hansen Tract - From R-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#179	Rezoning Fiske Tract - From R-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#180	Rezoning M.S.I. Tract - From R-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#181	Rezoning M.S.I. Tract - From R-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#182	Rezoning M.S.I. Tract - From R-5 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#183	Rezoning Mobile Home Communities Tract - From R-5 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#184	Rezoning Hensley Tract - From R-5 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#185	Rezoning Adams County Tract - From R-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#186	Rezoning K & K Investments Tract - From R-3 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2

		Effec. Date	Pages
#187	Rezoning E.S.L. Corp. Tract From R-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#188	Rezoning Brunner Tract + From R-1 to R-PUD	9 - 29-73	2
#189	Rezoning Philip Development Tract From R-3 to R-PUD	9-29-73	5
#190	Rezoning City of Broomfield Tract - From R-1 (PUD) to R-PUD	9-29-73	4
#191	Rezoning Mountain Empire Dairymen's Assoc. Tract - From R-1 to R-PUD	9 - 29-73	4
#192	Rezoning M.E.D.A. Tract - From I-1 to R-PUD	9-29-73	2
#193	Rezoning Greenway Park Tract From R-5(PUD) to R-3(PUD)	9-29-73	3
#194	Rezoning Br. C.C.D. Corp. From R-3(PUD) to R-PUD	12-28-73	7
#195	Rezoning Carbon Road Land Syndicate From R-PUD to E-2	12-28-73	2
#196	Rezoning Westlear Co. From R-5 to \$-5(PUD)	12-28-73	2
#197	Zoning of Robert Law (2651 Industrial Lane)	10-12-73	1
#198	Adopting Home Rule Charter	11-10-73	2
#199	Adopting by Reference "Model Traffic Code"	11-24-73	3
#200	Use Tax Ordinance	10-26-73	6